Statista Inc. Accessibility Conformance Report International
Edition
(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4Rev)

Name of Product/Version:

Statista Inc. 3.5

Report Date:

16" September 2022

Product Description:

Statista is one of the world’s leading business data platforms. The renowned statistics database is well-known and acknowledged throughout the world as basis
for fast and comprehensive search for numbers, data, and facts. Explore the whole world through numbers with Statista.

Contact Information:
Bill Bolls

Chief Product Officer & Member of the Management Board

VPAT@statista.com

Notes:

BarrierBreak performed an accessibility audit for Statista Inc. website.

“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered
service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI) Page 1 of 39
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Evaluation Methods Used:
A sample set of 44 pages were identified to perform the audit. The pages were tested using:
e Windows 10 / Google Chrome / JAWS 2021

Accessibility testers performed the audit using:

e Automated tools
o W3C Markup Validation service
o Color contrast checker
e Code Inspection
e Keyboard-only interaction
e Screen reader
Accessibility testers performed the test keeping WCAG 2.1 guidelines in mind.
These results reflect the accessibility of a set of 44 pages. The following pages were evaluated:
e Homepage
e About Us
e Trustworthy Data From Reliable Resources
e Contact
e Help & FAQ

e Working at Statista

e Setting up a Basic Account
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Recent Statistics

e Topic Overview

e Our Sources

o |egal

e Career

e Account Management Intern (m/f/d)
e Report Bug

e Become a Data Partner with Statista
e Our Media Partners

e Encyclopedia

e Press releases

e News archive

e Statista API

e STATISTA API 2.6

e Press

e Contact Details

e Manage Notifications
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e Help Centre

e Manage Favorites

e Global Consumer Survey

e |ndustry Overview

e Farming

e Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing - global 2021
e Studies & Reports

e Digital & Trends

e Consumer Market Outlook
e Alcoholic Drinks

e Corporate Account Request
e Country Outlook

e Infographics

e Asia's Going Nuclear

e Welcome to Statista

e Webinars

e Media Center
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e Search
e Number of monthly active Facebook users worldwide as of 1st quarter 2022

e Data Access For Businesses Of All Sizes

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1

Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22,
2018

EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services - V3.1.1 (2019-
11) AND EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services -
V3.2.1(2021-03)

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:
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Level A: Yes
Level AA: Yes
Level AAA: No

Level A: Yes
Level AA: Yes
Level AAA: No

Yes

Yes


http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21
https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.01.01_60/en_301549v030101p.pdf
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.01.01_60/en_301549v030101p.pdf
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf
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e Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with
equivalent facilitation.

Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.

Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.

Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.

Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.1 Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

e EN 301 549: Chapter 9 - Web, Sections 10.1-10.4 of Chapter 10 - Non-Web documents, and Sections 11.1-11.4 and 11.8.2 of
Chapter 11 - Non-Web Software (open and closed functionality), and Sections 12.1.2 and 12.2.4 of Chapter 12 — Documentation

e Revised Section 508: Chapter 5 — 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing, and Chapter 6 — 602.3 Electronic Support
Documentation.

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and
accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes: Applicable for a sample set of 44 pages.

Criteria
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.1.1(Web)
e 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.2.1(Web)
e 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.2.1.2.1and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations

Some informative and functional images have accurate
textual descriptions.

Partially Supports Some informative and functional images either lack
textual descriptions or do not have meaningful and
accurate textual descriptions.

Prerecorded audio-only and video-only content is not

Not Applicabl
ot Applicable present.
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1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.2.2 (Web)
e 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)

Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.2.3(Web)
e 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.3.1(Web)

Conformance Level

Supports

Partially Supports

Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Synchronized captions are provided for videos.

Audio description is provided for many videos.
However, audio description or text transcript is not
provided for a few videos.

Many headings are defined accurately to depict the
content’s structure. However, some of the headings are
not defined to depict the content structure.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
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Criteria Conformance Level

e 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.3.2(Web)
e 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.3.3(Web)
e 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

Partially Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Some form controls do not have programmatically
defined labels whereas some form control labels are not
explicitly associated.

A few tabular content is structured incorrectly.

Form controls are not programmatically grouped and
associated with their instructions on a few pages.

A few related items are not grouped using list mark-up
and thereby fail to convey the relationship to assistive
technology users.

Many information is presented in a correct sequence
through code to ensure that it can be accessed in a
logical order by assistive technologies, such as screen
readers. However, a few information is not presented in
the correct sequence through code.

Important instructions to access the website content
are not presented using sensory characteristics, such as
size, shape, sound, etc.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding
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Criteria

e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.1(Web)
e 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.2(Web)
e 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations

Color is not used as the only visual means of conveying
information, indicating an action, prompting a response,
Partially Supports or distinguishing a visual element for many content.
However, color alone is used to distinguish a few links,
and convey some graph and a few map information.

Not Applicable Audio content that plays automatically is not present.
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations

e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.1.1(Web)
e 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document)

e 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) M teracti | ‘ kevboard bl
e 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software) any interactive elements are keyboard operable.

e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) Partially Supports However, some interactive elements and tooltip
o & content lack keyboard support.
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.1.2(Web)
e 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) User’s keyboard focus does not get trapped while
e 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software) . interacting with the website and they can easily
. Partially Supports . . . .
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) navigate between different interactive elements except
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs) on a few pages.
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:

Character key shortcuts are not defined for interactive

Not Applicabl
ot Applicable elements.
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EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.1.4(Web)
e 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508 — Does not apply

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.2.1(Web)
e 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.2.2 (Web)
e 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

Criteria

Conformance Level

Not Applicable

Partially Supports

Page 12 of 39

Remarks and Explanations

Time dependent content is not present.

Moving, blinking and auto-updating content is not
present on most of the pages. However, moving and
auto-updating content is found on a few pages.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause

| |
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.3.1(Web)
e 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.4.1(Web)
e 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) — Does not apply
e 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not apply
e 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) — Does not apply Supports
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web software
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

Not Applicable Flashing and flickering content is not present.

A mechanism is provided to help users bypass repetitive
elements and quickly access the main content.
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Criteria
602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web docs

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)

Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria

9.2.4.2 (Web)

10.2.4.2 (Non-web document)

11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply
11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) — Does not apply

11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

12.1.2 (Product Docs)

12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508

501 (Web)(Software)
504.2 (Authoring Tool)
602.3 (Support Docs)

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)

Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria

9.2.4.3 (Web)

10.2.4.3 (Non-web document)
11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)
11.2.4.3 (Closed Software)

11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

12.1.2 (Product Docs)

12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508

501 (Web)(Software)
504.2 (Authoring Tool)
602.3 (Support Docs)

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)

Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria

Conformance Level

Partially Supports

Partially Supports

Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Descriptive titles are provided for many pages.
However, identical and incomplete titles are provided
for a few pages.

Keyboard users can navigate between different
elements in a meaningful and sequential order.
Keyboard focus fails to move on some modal and non-
modal dialogs.

When menu links receive the keyboard focus, the
respective sub-menu links get displayed automatically.
A few hidden interactive elements receive the keyboard
focus.

Many links have unique and descriptive text that clearly
describes their destination target. However, some links
with identical and non-descriptive text are present.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
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e 9.2.4.4(Web)
e 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.25.1(Web)
e 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) Not Applicable
e 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.5.2(Web)

e 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document) SUDDOrtS Functionality of all the interactive elements is triggered
e 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software) PP on up-event.

e 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations

Functionality dependent on multipoint or path-based
gestures is not present.
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Criteria
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.53(Web)
e 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.54(Web)
e 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.1.1(Web)
e 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations

Accessible names of many user interface controls match
with their visual labels whereas accessible names of a
few user interface controls do not match with their
visual labels.

Partially Supports

Functionality that requires device motion or user

Not Applicable .
motion is not present.

S t
upports Primary language is defined programmatically.
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Criteria
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.2.1(Web)
e 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.2.2 (Web)
e 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

Conformance Level

Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

When any component receives focus, it does not initiate
a change of context.

When the user inputs any data, it does not initiate a
change of context.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-receive-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-unpredictable-change
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Criteria
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.3.1(Web)
e 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.3.2(Web)
e 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria

Conformance Level

Partially Supports

Partially Supports

Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Many errors are identified for assistive technology
users. However, a few dynamically displayed error
messages are not identified for assistive technology
users.

Error messages are not specified for a few form fields.

Many form controls have programmatically defined
labels.

Some form controls do not have programmatically
defined labels whereas some form control labels are not
explicitly associated.

A few mandatory fields are not identified.

Instruction for mandatory fields is not provided on
Report Bug form.

Many pages are well-formed according to HTML markup
language specifications.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-identified
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-cues
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-parses

statistaa

e 94.1.1(Web)
e 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document)
e 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) — Does not apply
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.4.1.2 (Web)
e 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document)
e 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) — Not required
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

Criteria

Conformance Level

Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Some instances of incorrectly nested HTML elements
are present in the header section and main content
area.

Some instances of duplicate ID attribute values are
present in the main content area.

Many custom controls have name, role and value
attributes defined programmatically.

Role and state are either not defined or defined
inappropriately for some custom controls.

Some dynamically updating content is inaccessible for
screen reader users.

Some tooltip content, modal and non-modal dialogs are
inaccessible for screen reader users.

A few invisible content is read out for screen reader
users.

Title is not provided for an iframe.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-rsv

statistaa

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes: Applicable for a sample set of 44 pages.

Criteria
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.2.4(Web)
e 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.2.5(Web)
e 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.2.5(Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

Conformance Level

Not Applicable

Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Live multimedia content is not present.

Audio description is provided for many
videos. However, audio description is not
provided for a few videos.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-real-time-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc-only
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1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.3.4(Web)
e 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.3.5(Web)
e 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.3(Web)
e 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Conformance Level

Supports

Partially Supports

Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

All pages of the website support device
orientation.

The purpose of few input fields that
collect user information is
programmatically defined whereas the
purpose of many input fields that collect
user information is not programmatically
defined.

Sufficient color contrast is used for
displaying many textual information.
Color contrast for some textual content is
insufficient.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#orientation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-input-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-contrast
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Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.4 (Web)
e 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.5(Web)
e 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)

Criteria

e 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) — Does not apply

e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508

e 501 (Web)(Software)

e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

e 602.3 (Support Docs)

Conformance Level

Partially Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Many text can be resized up to 200
percent without loss of content or
functionality.

Some content is not available and a few
content gets overlapped with browser's
zoom turned on.

Plain text is used to convey the
information rather than images of text.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-scale
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-presentation
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1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.10 (Web)
e 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.11 (Web)
e 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.1.4.12 (Web)
e 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document)
e 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Conformance Level

Partially Supports

Partially Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

When content is reflowed, many content
and functionality are available for low
vision users. However, some content and
functionality fails to reflow.

Sufficient color contrast is used to display
many informative and functional images
as well as user interface controls.

Color contrast of some functional images
and keyboard focus indicator of many
user interface controls is insufficient.

When text spacing styles are applied,
users can access all content and
functionality with ease.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#reflow
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#non-text-contrast
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#text-spacing
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Criteria

Revised Section 508 — Does not apply

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)

Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria

9.1.4.13 (Web)

10.1.4.13 (Non-web document)
11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software)
11.1.4.13 (Closed Software)

11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

12.1.2 (Product Docs)

12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508 — Does not apply
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)

Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria

9.2.4.5 (Web)

10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) — Does not apply
11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not

apply

11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) — Does not apply

11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
12.1.2 (Product Docs)
12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508

501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web

software
504.2 (Authoring Tool)

602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web

docs

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)

Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria

Conformance Level

Partially Supports

Supports

Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations

Most of the information displayed on
hover or focus is hoverable or focusable
and persistent. However, a few tooltip
content is not hoverable or focusable for
low vision users.

Multiple ways for users to locate the
required content are available.

All the heading text and many form
control labels are unique and descriptive.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#content-on-hover-or-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-mult-loc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-descriptive
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e 9.2.4.6 (Web)
e 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.2.4.7(Web)
e 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document)
e 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.1.2(Web)
e 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document)

e 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not

apply

Partially Supports

Not Applicable

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations

A few form control labels are identical,
non-descriptive and inappropriate.
A few tab labels are inappropriate.

On screen focus indicator is clearly visible
for many interactive elements. However,
focus is not visible for a few interactive
elements.

Content in secondary language is not
present.
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http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-visible
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-other-lang-id
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Criteria Conformance Level

e 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) — Does not apply
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.2.3(Web)
e 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) — Does not apply
e 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not

apply
e 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) — Does not apply
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) Supports

e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web
software
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web
docs
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.2.4(Web) Supports
e 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) — Does not apply
e 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not
apply
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A consistent navigation mechanism is
used across the tested pages.

Elements with identical functionality are
identified consistently across the tested
pages.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-locations
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-functionality
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Criteria Conformance Level

e 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) — Does not apply
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web
software
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web
docs
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.3.3(Web)
e 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document)
e 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)
Also applies to:
EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.3.3.4(Web)
e 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document)
e 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)
e 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software)
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

Supports

Not Applicable
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Remarks and Explanations

Error messages for form fields are
descriptive.

Forms that include legal commitments,
financial transactions, and user-
controllable data are not present.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-suggestions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible
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e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508
e 501 (Web)(Software)
e 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 602.3 (Support Docs)

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)

Also applies to:

EN 301 549 Criteria
e 9.4.1.3(Web)
e 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document)
e 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software) Partially Supports
e 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) — Does not apply
e 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)
e 12.1.2 (Product Docs)
e 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508 — Does not apply

Criteria Conformance Level

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes: Not Evaluated
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Remarks and Explanations

Many errors are identified for assistive
technology users. However, a few
dynamically displayed error messages are
not identified for assistive technology
users.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#status-messages
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Revised Section 508 Report

Notes: Applicable for a sample set of 44 pages.

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Notes: Applicable for a sample set of 44 pages.

Criteria Conformance Level
302.1 Without Vision Partially Supports
302.2 With Limited Vision Partially Supports
302.3 Without Perception of Color Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
The website features allow people without
vision to use screen readers to interact
with user interface elements. Some
components misidentify the name, role,
and state of interactive elements as
disclosed in Table 1: 1.1.1, 1.2.3, 1.3.1,
1.3.2,1.4.1,2.1.1,2.1.2,2.2.2,2.4.2,2.4.3,
2.4.4,3.3.1,3.3.2,4.1.1,4.1.2 and Table 2:
1.2.5,2.4.6.

The website features allow people with
limited vision to access most of the
interface elements. Some challenges may
occur while accessing the website as
disclosed in Table 1: 1.4.1, 2.1.1, 2.1.2,
2.4.3 and Table 2: 1.4.3,1.4.4and 2.4.7.
The website features allow people without
perception of color to access most of the
content and functionality. Some
challenges of color alone being used to
convey information and insufficient color
contrast are found as disclosed in Table 1:
1.4.1 and Table 2: 1.4.3.


https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-3-functional-performance-criteria
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Criteria

302.4 Without Hearing

302.5 With Limited Hearing

302.6 Without Speech

302.7 With Limited Manipulation

302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength

302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities

Chapter 4: Hardware

Conformance Level

Supports

Supports

Supports

Partially Supports

Partially Supports

Partially Supports

Notes: Statista Inc. is not a hardware and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.

Chapter 5: Software

Notes: Statista Inc. is not a software and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.
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Remarks and Explanations
The website features allow people without
hearing to access all the content and
functionality.

The website features allow people with
limited hearing to access all the content
and functionality.

The website features allow people without
speech to access all the content and
functionality as controls do not require
speech input.

The website features can be operated by
people with limited manipulation. Some
challenges may occur while accessing the
website as disclosed in Table 1: 2.1.1,
2.1.2,2.4.3 and Table 2: 2.4.7.

The website features can be operated by
people with limited reach and strength.
Some challenges may occur while
accessing the website as disclosed in Table
1:2.1.1,2.1.2,2.4.3 and Table 2: 2.4.7.
The website features can be operated by
people with limited language, cognitive,
and learning abilities. Some challenges
may occur while accessing the website as
disclosed in Table 1: 2.2.2 and 3.3.2.


https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-4-hardware
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-5-software
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Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Notes: Support documentation and services of Statista Inc. are not a part of the accessibility review.

Criteria
601.1 Scope
602 Support Documentation

602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation

602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation

603 Support Services

603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features

603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs

Conformance Level
Heading cell — no response required
Heading cell — no response required

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Heading cell — no response required

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
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Remarks and Explanations
Heading cell — no response required
Heading cell — no response required
Accessibility and compatibility features are
not a part of the accessibility review.
Electronic support documentation is not
part of the accessibility review.

Alternate formats are not part of the
accessibility review.

Heading cell — no response required
Information on accessibility and
compatibility features is not part of the
accessibility review.

Accommodation of communication needs
is not part of the accessibility review.


https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-6-support-documentation-and-services
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#602-support-documentation
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#603-support-services
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EN 301 549 Report

Notes: Applicable for a sample set of 44 pages.

Chapter 4: Functional Performance Statements (FPS)

Notes: Applicable for a sample set of 44 pages.

Criteria Conformance Level
4.2.1 Usage without vision Partially Supports
4.2.2 Usage with limited vision Partially Supports
4.2.3 Usage without perception of colour Partially Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
The website features allow people without
vision to use screen readers to interact
with user interface elements. Some
components misidentify the name, role,
and state of interactive elements as
disclosed in Table 1: 1.1.1, 1.2.3, 1.3.1,
1.3.2,1.4.1,2.1.1,2.1.2,2.2.2,2.4.2,2.4.3,
2.4.4,3.3.1,3.3.2,4.1.1,4.1.2 and Table 2:
1.2.5,2.4.6 and 4.1.3.
The website features allow people with
limited vision to access most of the
interface elements. Some challenges may
occur while accessing the website as
disclosed in Table 1: 1.4.1, 2.1.1, 2.1.2,
2.4.3 and Table 2: 1.3.5,1.4.3,1.4.4,
1.4.10,1.4.11,1.4.13,2.4.7.
The website features allow people without
perception of color to access most of the
content and functionality. Some challenges
of color alone being used to convey
information and insufficient color contrast
are found as disclosed in Table 1: 1.4.1 and
Table 2:1.4.3, 1.4.11.


https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=20
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Criteria

4.2.4 Usage without hearing

4.2.5 Usage with limited hearing

4.2.6 Usage with no or limited vocal capability

4.2.7 Usage with limited manipulation or strength

4.2.8 Usage with limited reach

4.2.9 Minimize photosensitive seizure triggers
4.2.10 Usage with limited cognition, language or learning

4.2.11 Privacy

Conformance Level

Supports

Supports

Supports

Partially Supports

Partially Supports

Supports

Partially Supports

Supports
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Remarks and Explanations
The website features allow people without
hearing to access all the content and
functionality.
The website features allow people with
limited hearing to access all the content
and functionality.
The website features allow people with no
or limited vocal capabilities to access all
the content and functionality as controls
do not require speech input.
The website features can be operated by
people with limited manipulation or
strength. Some challenges may occur while
accessing the website as disclosed in Table
1:2.1.1,2.1.2, 2.4.3,2.5.3 and Table 2:
1.3.5,2.4.7.
The website features can be operated by
people with limited reach. Some
challenges may occur while accessing the
website as disclosed in Table 1: 2.1.1,
2.1.2,2.4.3,2.5.3 and Table 2: 1.3.5, 2.4.7.
The website does not include any content
that triggers photosensitive seizures.
The website features can be operated by
people with limited language, cognitive,
and learning abilities. Some challenges
may occur while accessing the website as
disclosed in Table 1: 2.2.2, 3.3.2 and Table
2:1.3.5,1.4.13.
The website features respect the privacy
of assistive technology users.



statistaa

Chapter 5: Generic Requirements

Notes: Statista Inc. support standard assistive technologies and is, therefore, not subject to the closed functionality.

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations
5.1 Closed functionality Heading cell — no response required Heading cell — no response required
5.1.2 General Heading cell — no response required Heading cell — no response required
5.1.2.1 Closed functionality See 5.2 through 13 See information in 5.2 through 13
5.1.2.2 Assistive technology See 5.1.3 through 5.1.6 See information in 5.1.3 through 5.1.6
5.1.3 Non-visual access Heading cell — no response required Heading cell — no response required

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
5.1.3.1 Audio output of visual information Not Applicable technologies and is, therefore, not subject

to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
5.1.3.2 Auditory output delivery including speech Not Applicable technologies and is, therefore, not subject

to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
5.1.3.3 Auditory output correlation Not Applicable technologies and is, therefore, not subject

to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
5.1.3.4 Speech output user control Not Applicable technologies and is, therefore, not subject

to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
5.1.3.5 Speech output automatic interruption Not Applicable technologies and is, therefore, not subject

to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
5.1.3.6 Speech output for non-text content Not Applicable technologies and is, therefore, not subject

to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
5.1.3.7 Speech output for video information Not Applicable technologies and is, therefore, not subject

to the closed functionality.
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https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=23
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Criteria

5.1.3.8 Masked entry

5.1.3.9 Private access to personal data
5.1.3.10 Non-interfering audio output
5.1.3.11 Private listening volume
5.1.3.12 Speaker volume

5.1.3.13 Volume reset

5.1.3.14 Spoken languages

5.1.3.15 Non-visual error identification

5.1.3.16 Receipts, tickets, and transactional outputs

5.1.4 Functionality closed to text enlargement

Conformance Level

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
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Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.
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Criteria
5.1.5 Visual output for auditory information

5.1.6 Operation without keyboard interface

5.1.6.1 Closed functionality

5.1.6.2 Input focus

5.1.7 Access without speech

5.2 Activation of accessibility features
5.3 Biometrics

5.4 Preservation of accessibility information during conversion
5.5 Operable parts

5.5.1 Means of operation

5.5.2 Operable parts discernibility

5.6 Locking or toggle controls

Conformance Level
Not Applicable

Heading cell — no response required

See 5.1.3.1 through 5.1.3.16

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Heading cell — no response required

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Heading cell — no response required
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Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Heading cell — no response required

See information in 5.1.3.1 through
5.1.3.16

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Heading cell — no response required
Statista Inc. support standard assistive

technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Heading cell — no response required
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Criteria

5.6.1 Tactile or auditory status
5.6.2 Visual status

5.7 Key repeat

5.8 Double-strike key acceptance

5.9 Simultaneous user actions

Conformance Level

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Chapter 6: ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication

Notes: Statista Inc. is not an ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.

Chapter 7: ICT with Video Capabilities

Remarks and Explanations
Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Statista Inc. support standard assistive
technologies and is, therefore, not subject
to the closed functionality.

Notes: Statista Inc. is not an ICT with Video Capabilities and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.

Chapter 8: Hardware

Notes: Statista Inc. is not a hardware and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.

Chapter 9: Web (see WCAG 2.1 section)

Notes: Refer to the previously identified remarks and details for WCAG 2.1 already provided in this VPAT.
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https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=30
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=35
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=37
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=45
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Chapter 10: Non-Web Documents

Notes: Statista Inc. is not a Non-Web document and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.

Chapter 11: Software

Notes: Statista Inc. is not a software and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.

Chapter 12: Documentation and Support Services

Notes: Support documentation and services of Statista Inc. are not a part of the accessibility review.

Criteria
12.1 Product documentation

12.1.1 Accessibility and compatibility features

12.1.2 Accessible documentation

12.2 Support Services

12.2.2 Information on accessibility and compatibility features
12.2.3 Effective communication

12.2.4 Accessible documentation

Conformance Level
Heading cell — no response required

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Heading cell — no response required
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Chapter 13: ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access

Notes: Statista Inc. is not an ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access and thus, all the requirements of this section are not applicable.
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Remarks and Explanations
Heading cell — no response required
Accessibility and compatibility features are
not a part of the accessibility review.
Accessible documentation is not part of
the accessibility review.

Heading cell — no response required
Information on accessibility and

compatibility features is not part of the
accessibility review.

Information on effective communication is
not part of the accessibility review.
Accessible documentation is not part of
the accessibility review.


https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=52
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=64
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=84
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf#page=86
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Legal Disclaimer (Statista Inc.)

Statista Inc. and its dffiliates, are committed to accessibility. We are continuously improving the user experience for everyone, applying relevant standards to
ensure website accessibility for all persons, including those with disabilities. As of the Report Date, the information in our accessibility document (“AD”)
represents the current view of Statista on the issues discussed in the AD, concerning the respective Statista products. Statista cannot guarantee that the
information in the AD will remain accurate after the date of publication and information within the AD, or on the products described within, is subject to change
at any time without notice. Statista works continuously to monitor the accessibility of its products and provides updates to its AD to provide new information
about the accessibility of its products as that information becomes available.

The AD is provided “as is” and is for informational purposes only. The information provided is without warranties of any kind and shall not be construed to be
included in any contract. If the user makes any customizations or modifications to Statista’s products, the product may fall outside of the accessibility best
practices assessed in the AD. In such cases, accessibility is the sole responsibility of the user.
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